
Detail of Batch Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4 [Rashtriya Karmayogi - LSJSP] [Training Programme on 16th and 17th December 2025]                                                  Page 1 of 12 

Batch No. 1 
 

Date: 16th December 2025 (Tuesday) 
Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM]  

 

Venue:  
Conference Room, Dr Ambedkar Administrative Building  

Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Motihari, East Champaran, Bihar 
 

Master Trainers:  
Shri Sachchida Nand Singh, OSD (Administration) & Shri Dinesh Hooda, Assistant Registrar 

 

Batch No. 1 
Date: 16th December 2025 (Tuesday) | Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM] 

Sl. Name Department Email ID Contact Number 

1.  Prof. Prasoon Dutta Singh Sanskrit pdsingh@mgcub.ac.in 9771824852 

2.  Prof. Sunil Mahawar Gandhian & Peace Studies sunilmahawar@mgcub.ac.in 9414362932 

3.  Prof. Rafique Ul Islam Chemistry rafique@mgcub.ac.in 9006476761 

4.  Prof. Sujit Kumar Choudhary  Sociology sujitchoudhary@mgcub.ac.in 9939453225 

5.  Prof. Shahana Majumder Botany shahanamajumder@mgcub.ac.in 9311492227 

6.  Dr Jugal Kishor Dadhich Gandhian & Peace Studies jugalkdadhich@mgcub.ac.in 9414564043 

mailto:jugalkdadhich@mgcub.ac.in
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Batch No. 1 
Date: 16th December 2025 (Tuesday) | Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM] 

Sl. Name Department Email ID Contact Number 

7.  Dr Upmesh Kumar Social Work upmeshkumar@mgcub.ac.in 7320920974 

8.  Dr Umesh Patra English umeshpatra@mgcub.ac.in 7036247447 

9.  Shri Balande Chandoba Narsing English balandechandoba@mgcub.ac.in 9726792782 

10.  Dr Bidhubhushan Mishra Economics bidhubhushan@mgcub.ac.in 84569883531 

11.  Shri Ram Lal Bagaria Economics ramlalbagaria@mgcub.ac.in 7568286911 

12.  Dr Shivendra Singh Commerce shivendrasingh@mgcub.ac.in 9450148251 

13.  Dr Sunil Kumar Singh Computer Science & IT sksingh@mgcub.ac.in 8826870662 

14.  Dr Kundan Kishor Rajak Zoology kkrajak@mgcub.ac.in 9431281615 

15.  Dr Babaloo Pal Sanskrit babaloopal@mgcub.ac.in 99356223489 

16.  Dr Biswajit Barman Sanskrit biswajitbarman@mgcub.ac.in 6281430070 

17.  Dr Pathloth Omkar Educational Studies pathlothomkar@mgcub.ac.in 9951513232 

18.  Dr Rajesh Prasad Mathematics rajeshprasad@mgcub.ac.in 9521675787 

19.  Dr Abhay Vikram Singh Gandhian & Peace Studies abhayvikramsingh@mgcub.ac.in  9837002886 

mailto:upmeshkumar@mgcub.ac.in
mailto:biswajitbarman@mgcub.ac.in
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Batch No. 1 
Date: 16th December 2025 (Tuesday) | Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM] 

Sl. Name Department Email ID Contact Number 

20.  Dr Garima Tiwari Hindi garimatiwari@mgcub.ac.in 6204322721 

21.  Dr Manisha Rani Educational Studies manisharani@mgcub.ac.in 7992477261 

22.  Dr Narendra Singh Political Science narendrasingh@mgcub.ac.in 9917777999 

23.  Shri Sunil Kumar Section Officer sunilkumar@mgcub.ac.in 9525256545 

24.  Shri Manish Kumar Jaiswal Section Officer manishjaiswal@mgcub.ac.in 7208152602 

25.  Shri Manjesh Kumar Section Officer manjesh@mgcub.ac.in 9911357089 

26.  Ms. Shephalika Mishra Public Relation Officer pro@mgcub.ac.in 9654598288 

27.  Shri Shradha Nand Pandey Hindi Officer hindiofficer@mgcub.ac.in 9873771583 

28.  Ms. Ankita Srivastava Upper Division Clerk ankitasrivastava@mgcub.ac.in 9415902498 

29.  Shri Raj Mohan Mahato Multi-Tasking Staf rajmohanmahato@mgcub.ac.in 9973520638 

30.  Shri Suraj Upadhyay Driver surajupadhyay@mgcub.ac.in 7001050526 
 

* * * * * End of Batch No. 1 * * * * * 
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Batch No. 2 
 

Date: 16th December 2025 (Tuesday) 
Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM]  

 

Venue:  
Pt. Rajkumar Shukla Conference Hall, Chanakya Parisar  

Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Motihari, East Champaran, Bihar 
 

Master Trainers:  
Prof. Vikas Pareek, OSD (Finance) & Head, Department of CS&IT; and Shri Suharsh Kumar, Deputy Registrar 

 

Batch No. 2 
Date: 16th December 2025 (Tuesday) | Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM] 

Sl. Name Department Email ID Contact Number 

1.  Prof. Anand Prakash Biotechnology anandprakash@mgcub.ac.in 9628282357 

2.  Prof. Arttatrana Pal Zoology arttatranapal@mgcubac.in 8895760025 

3.  Prof. Sapna Sugandha  Management Science sapnasugandha@mgcub.ac.in 9771433593 

4.  Prof. Subrata Roy Commerce subrataroy@mgcub.ac.in 9432653985 

5.  Dr Kailash Chandra Pradhan Economics kcpradhan@mgcub.ac.in 99539 57533 

6.  Dr Narendra Kumar Arya Political Science narendrakumararya@mgcub.ac.in 9155957527 

mailto:sapnasugandha@mgcub.ac.in
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Batch No. 2 
Date: 16th December 2025 (Tuesday) | Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM] 

Sl. Name Department Email ID Contact Number 

7.  Dr Satarudra Prakash Singh Biotechnology sprakashsingh@mgcub.ac.in 75238 57182 

8.  Dr Shyam Kumar Jha Sanskrit shyamkumarjha@mgcub.ac.in 9434385918 

9.  Dr Anjani Kumar Jha Media Studies anjanikumarjha@mgcub.ac.in 9425303668 

10.  Dr Sweta Sociology swetasociology@mgcub.ac.in 7320920964 

11.  Dr Pankaj Kumar Singh Political Science pankajkumarsingh@mgcub.ac.in 7860290366 

12.  Dr Om Prakash Gupta Political Science omprakashgupta@mgcub.ac.in 8882120366 

13.  Dr Sheo Kumar Singh Mathematics sheokumarsingh@mgcub.ac.in 7297820170 

14.  Dr Uttam Kumar Das Chemistry uttamkumardas@mgcub.ac.in 8902643740 

15.  Dr Anil Kumar Singh Chemistry anilkumarsingh@mgcub.ac.in 9811606980 

16.  Dr Saurabh Singh Rathore Biotechnology ssrathore@mgcub.ac.in 9453019934 

17.  Dr Akhilesh Kumar Singh Biotechnology akhileshsingh@mgcub.ac.in 9005250140 

18.  Dr Tara Chand Ram Botany tarachandraram@mgcub.ac.in 7320920969 

19.  Dr Avneesh Kumar Commerce avneeshkumar@mgcub.ac.in 8700604099 

mailto:omprakashgupta@mgcub.ac.in
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Batch No. 2 
Date: 16th December 2025 (Tuesday) | Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM] 

Sl. Name Department Email ID Contact Number 

20.  Dr Buddhi Prakash Jain Zoology buddhiprakash@mgcub.ac.in 9968433360 

21.  Dr Amit Ranjan Zoology amitranjan@mgcub.ac.in 8292447191 

22.  Dr Saket Raman Media Studies saketraman@mgcub.ac.in 9636807230 

23.  Dr Uma Yadav Media Studies umayadav@mgcub.ac.in 9479355993 

24.  Shri Kumar Vishesh Lower Division Clerk kumarvishesh@mgcub.ac.in 9304291107 

25.  Ms. Komal Kumari Laboratory Attendant komalkumari@mgcub.ac.in 8434605921 

26.  Shri Aditya Ranjan Laboratory Attendant adityaranjan@mgcub.ac.in 7033039863 

27.  Shri Abhishek Kumar Thakur Upper Division Clerk athakur074@gmail.com 8757753707 

28.  Shri Dilip Kumar Lower Division Clerk kumardilipmth91@gmail.com 7909046228 

29.  Shri Manish Kumar Pathak Lower Division Clerk pathakmgcub1996@gmail.com 9341602826 
 

* * * * * End of Batch No. 2 * * * * * 
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Batch No. 3 
 

 Date: 17th December 2025 (Wednesday) 
Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM]  

 

Venue:  
Conference Room, Dr Ambedkar Administrative Building  

Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Motihari, East Champaran, Bihar 
 

 
Master Trainers:  

Shri Sachchida Nand Singh, OSD (Administration) & Shri Dinesh Hooda, Assistant Registrar 
 

 

Batch No. 3 
Date: 17th December 2025 (Wednesday) | Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM] 

Sl. Name Department/Post Email ID Contact Number 

1.  Prof. Sunil Kumar Srivastava Physics sksrivastava@mgcub.ac.in 9424610776 

2.  Prof. Shirish Mishra Commerce shirishmishra@mgcub.ac.in 9523590453 

3.  Prof. Devdutt Chaturvedi Chemistry devduttchaturvedi@mgcub.ac.in 8953860234 

4.  Prof. Rajender Singh Hindi rajendrasingh@mgcub.ac.in 9416407834 

5.  Prof. Bimlesh Kumar Singh English bimlesh@mgcub.ac.in 9466476529 
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Batch No. 3 
Date: 17th December 2025 (Wednesday) | Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM] 

Sl. Name Department/Post Email ID Contact Number 

6.  Dr Sarita Tiwari Political Science saritatiwari@mgcub.ac.in 9523009864 

7.  Dr Mukesh Kumar Educational Studies drmukesh@mgcub.ac.in 9415182527 

8.  Dr Preeti Bajpai Botany preetibajpai@mgcub.ac.in 9918040777 

9.  Dr Ram Prasad Botany ramprasad@mgcub.ac.in 8745855570 

10.  Dr Sweta Singh Physics swetaphysics@mgcub.ac.in 7543988222 

11.  Dr Rashmi Srivastava Educational Studies rashmisrivastava@mgcub.ac.in 7355954640 

12.  Dr Madhu Patel Library & Information Science madhupatel@mgcub.ac.in 9453436569 

13.  Dr Asha Meena Hindi ashameena@mgcub.ac.in 9013689766 

14.  Dr Arvind Kumar Sharma Physics arvindkumar@mgcub.ac.in 9452741886 

15.  Dr Govind Prasad Verma Hindi govindprasadverma@mgcub.ac.in 9764513071 

16.  Dr Parmatma Kumar Mishra Media Studies pkmishra@mgcub.ac.in 9838665379 

17.  Dr Sunil Deepak Ghodke Media Studies sunilghodke@mgcub.ac.in 7709910757 

18.  Dr Ambikesh Tripathi Gandhian & Peace Studies ambikeshtripathi@mgcub.ac.in 9450308057 

mailto:swetaphysics@mgcub.ac.in
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Batch No. 3 
Date: 17th December 2025 (Wednesday) | Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM] 

Sl. Name Department/Post Email ID Contact Number 

19.  Dr Anupam Kumar Verma Social Work anupamverma@mgcub.ac.in 9450202480 

20.  Dr Ravish Chandra Verma Commerce ravishchandraverma@mgcub.ac.in 9452659064 

21.  Dr Amitabh Gyan Ranjan Mathematics amitabhranjan@mgcub.ac.in 7320920975 

22.  Dr Arun Kumar Management Sciences arunkumar@mgcub.ac.in 7277658645 

23.  Dr Shubham Kumar Computer Science & IT shubhamkumar@mgcub.ac.in 9472082706 

24.  Ms. Sweta Kumari Library Assistant swetakumari@mgcub.ac.in 7050665320 

25.  Shri Utpal Kumar Maurya Junior Engineer je.electrical@mgcub.ac.in 7599053758 

26.  Shri Basant Kumar Junior Engineer ae.civil@mgcub.ac.in 7991153062 

27.  Shri Vivek Kumar Upper Division Clerk vivekkumar@mgcub.ac.in 9386656165 

28.  Shri Aditya Chaturvedi Lower Division Clerk adityachaturvedi@mgcub.ac.in 9461050796 

29.  Shri Prince Kumar Lower Division Clerk princekumar@mgcub.ac.in 7761952602 

30.  Shri Ankur  Lower Division Clerk ankur@mgcub.ac.in 9031643821 

 

* * * * * End of Batch No. 3 * * * * * 

mailto:amitabhranjan@mgcub.ac.in
mailto:arunkumar@mgcub.ac.in
mailto:vivekkumar@mgcub.ac.in
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Batch No. 4 
 

 Date: 16th December 2025 (Tuesday) 
Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM]  

 

Venue:  
Pt. Rajkumar Shukla Conference Hall, Chanakya Parisar  

Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Motihari, East Champaran, Bihar 
 

 
Master Trainers:  

Prof. Vikas Pareek, OSD (Finance) & Head, Department of CS&IT; and Shri Suharsh Kumar, Deputy Registrar 
 

 

Batch No. 4 
Date: 17th December 2025 (Wednesday) | Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM] 

Sl. Name Department/Post Email ID Contact Number 

1.  Prof. Pranveer Singh Zoology pranveersingh@mgcub.ac.in 9109303833 

2.  Prof. Ajai Kumar Gupta Physics akgupta@mgcub.ac.in 7587362201 

3.  Prof. Santosh Kumar Tripathi Physics sktripathi@mgcub.ac.in 9479333913 

4.  Prof. Brijesh Pandey Biotechnology brijeshpandey@mgcub.ac.in 9415762707 
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Batch No. 4 
Date: 17th December 2025 (Wednesday) | Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM] 

Sl. Name Department/Post Email ID Contact Number 

5.  Prof. Ranjeet Kumar Choudhary Library & Information Science rkchoudhary@mgcub.ac.in 9935787978 

6.  Dr Anjani Kumar Srivastava Hindi anjanisrivastava@mgcub.ac.in 9679524503 

7.  Dr Rakesh Kumar Pandey Chemistry rakeshpandey@mgcub.ac.in 8448658842 

8.  Dr Atul Bhargava Botany atulbhargava@mgcub.ac.in 7388325759 

9.  Mr Mritunjay Kumar Yadavendu Sociology mritunjay@mgcub.ac.in 6202507621 

10.  Dr Sanjay Kumar Sociology sanjaykumar@mgcub.ac.in 986864382 

11.  Dr Prerana Bhaduli Political Science preranabhaduli@mgcub.ac.in 7320920965 

12.  Dr Kalyani Hazri English kalyanihazri@mgcub.ac.in 7018122923 

13.  Dr Babita Mishra Mathematics babitamishra@mgcub.ac.in 8808560404 

14.  Dr Pawan Kumar  Physics pawankumar@mgcub.ac.in 9546256116 

15.  Dr Neelabh Srivastava Physics neelabh@mgcub.ac.in 6392192675 

16.  Dr Rajanish Nath Tiwari Chemistry rajanishtiwari@mgcub.ac.in 8697615197 

17.  Dr Abhijeet Kumar Chemistry abhijeetkumar@mgcub.ac.in 9389177971 

mailto:sanjaykumar@mgcub.ac.in
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Batch No. 4 
Date: 17th December 2025 (Wednesday) | Time: 10:00 AM to 06:00 PM [Reporting Time: 09:30 AM] 

Sl. Name Department/Post Email ID Contact Number 

18.  Dr Shashikant Ray Biotechnology shashikantray@mgcub.ac.in 7320920973 

19.  Dr Swati Manohar Biotechnology swatibiotech@mgcub.ac.in 9711594425 

20.  Dr Durgeshwar Singh Botany durgeshwersingh@mgcub.ac.in 9472622057 

21.  Dr Shyam Babu Prasad Zoology shyambabuprasad@mgcub.ac.in 9873602432 

22.  Dr Shyam Nandan Hindi shyamnandan@mgcub.ac.in 9453154514 

23.  Dr Deepak English deepak@mgcub.ac.in 8527835800 

24.  Shri Rishabh Kumar Lower Division Clerk rishabhkumar@mgcub.ac.in 7782887117 

25.  Shri Aditya Chandra System Analyst systemanalyst@mgcub.ac.in 9650856866 

26.  Shri Abhishek Anand Laboratory Attendant abhishekanand@mgcub.ac.in 7076981498 

27.  Shri Amrendra Kumar Laboratory Attendant amrendrakumar@mgcub.ac.in 8210074099 

28.  Md. Irfan Ahmed Junior Engineer (Civil) je.civil@mgcub.ac.in 8059789380 

29.  Shri Utpal Kumar Thakur Lower Division Clerk utpalthakur@mgcub.ac.in 8877502385 

 

* * * * * End of Batch No. 4 * * * * * 

 

mailto:shyamnandan@mgcub.ac.in
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